non-agency customer to comply with any other law administered

by the department unless otherwise provided by law.  The

department shall only access non-agency data as necessary to

establish and maintain goods and services it has made available

to non-agency customers."

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--One million two hundred

thousand dollars ($1,200,000) is appropriated from the general

fund to the administrative office of the district attorneys for

expenditure in fiscal year 2027 for the purchase, in

consultation with the department of information technology, of

technology goods and services for the use of district attorneys